il DATA FOR PROGRESS

GROUNDWORK

COLLABORATIVE
—
— — —

From January 9 to 11, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,265 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The
sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the
sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan
registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,265 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Personal items, like clothing, electronics, or furniture and home goods

Response

Very concerned 36
concerned 3
A little concerned 20
Not concerned at all 10
Weighted N 1,265

Topline Democrat

46

35

474

Inde-

dent R b

Dl e GAEL Ll

party

36 28 43 29
34 34 32 37
21 25 16 24
9 14 9 10
307 484 672 593

Under
45

38

32

20
10
407

35

35

19
10
858

o
College

39
32

18
11
815

College Asian

31

39

21

450

34

27

26
14
50

Black or
African
American

50

27

15

137

[2] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Groceries

Response

Very concerned 57
concerned 26
A little concerned 11
Not concerned at all 6
Weighted N 1,265

Page 1/7 (A6KMDW)

Topline Democrat

68

21

474

Inde-

pendent Repub

/Third  lican 'cmale Male
party
57 46 61 51
29 29 23 30
10 16 10 12

5 9 6 6

307 484 672 593

Under
45

51

27

14

407

45+

59

26

9
5
858

o
College

60
23

11
6
815

College Asian

50

33

6
450

34

28

16
22
50

Black or
African
American

62

23

10

137

White

34

36

19
10
901

White

57

27

11

901

Latino

37

33

24

163

Latino

59

26

13

163

Consumes
agreat
deal ora
lot of
political
news

38

34

20
8
627

Consumes
a great
deal or a
lot of
political
news

58

24

12
6
627

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

34

36

19
10
364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

58

26

364

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

35

32

18
14
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

52

33

10
6
274


https://dataforprogress.org/our-methodology

[3] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Housing, like rent or mortgage

Response Topline Democrat

Very concerned 47
concered 27
A little concerned 15
Not concerned at all I
Weighted N 1,265

57

25

11

474

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
party

45 38
27 27
17 18
10 17
307 484

Female

52

26

12
10
672

Male

42

27

18
13
593

Under
45 o
50 46
28 26
13 16
10 12
407 858

No
College

50

25

14
11
815

College Asian

41

30

16
13
450

42

28

15
15
50

Black or
African
American

62

23

137

[4] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Utilities
Response Topline Democrat
Very concerned 48 58
Somewhat 34 29

concerned

A little concerned 14 11
Not concerned at all 5 3
Weighted N 1,265 474

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
party

50 37
37 36
10 19

4 8

307 484

Female

52

33

672

Male

43

34

17

593

Under

45 45+
42 51
35 33
17 12

6 4

407 858

No

College

50

31

14
5
815

College Asian

44

37

14

450

37

35

17
"
50

Black or
African
American

58

24

10

137

[5] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Health insurance premiums

Response Topline Democrat

Very concerned 54
e, 2
A little concerned 13
Not concerned at all 8
Weighted N 1,265

Page 2/7 (A6KMDW)

64

23

10

474

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican

party

54 43
26 30
11 17
9 10
307 484

Female

57

25

12

672

Male

50

27

14

593

Under
45 45
51 55
27 26
16 11
7 8
407 858

o
College

55
23

14

815

College Asian

51

31

450

36

37

16
10
50

Black or
African
American

65

17

14

137

White

45

26

17
12
901

White

48

33

15

901

White

53

26

13

901

Latino

54

32

10

163

Latino

45

41

11

163

Latino

57

30

163

Consumes
a great
deal or a
lot of
political
news

47

25

17
11
627

Consumes
agreat
deal or a
lot of
political
news

51

30

14

627

Consumes
agreat
deal or a
lot of
political
news

56

23

13
7
627

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

47

31

11
10
364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

51

31

13

364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

54

30

364

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

46

25

16
13
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

37

45

15
4
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

46

27

17
10
274



[6] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Prescription drugs

Response

Very concerned

Somewhat
concerned

A little concerned
Not concerned at all

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

46

27

16
10

1,265

59

24

12

474

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
party

43 36
33 26
16 21
8 17
307 484

Female Male

51 41
25 28
15 18
9 12
672 593

29

18
10
407

48

26

16
11
858

No

College

49

26

15
11

815

College Asian

42

29

19
10
450

34

29

29
50

Black or
African
American

55

23

15

137

White

45

27

17
10
901

Consumes
a great
Latino deal or a
lot of
political
news
48 48
25 25
19 16
8 11
163 627

[7]1 Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Corporate profits

Response

A great deal
Some

Only a little
Not at all
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

46
31
10

1,265

52
27

474

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
party

47 39
31 35
8 12

6 6

8 8
307 484

Female Male

47 45
29 33
91 10

4 8
11 4
672 593

Under

37
35
12

407

45+

50
29

858

No
College

47
28

815

College Asian

44
37
10

450

39
38

1"

50

Black or
African
American

44
30
10

11

137

White

46
31
11

901

Consumes
a great
Latino deal or a
lot of
political
news
51 54
29 31
8 8
5 4
7 4
163 627

[8] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Compensation for average workers

Response

A great deal
Some

Only a little
Not at all
Don't know

Weighted N

Page 3/7 (A6KMDW)

Topline Democrat

21
33
26
13

1,265

19
27
30
17

474

Inde-
pendent Repub
/Third  lican
party

21 22
35 36
24 24
12 M1
8 7
307 484

Female Male

18 24
31 34
25 28
16 11
0 4
672 593

Under
45

29
32
23
11
5
407

17
33
28
15
8
858

o
College

24
31
24
13

815

College Asian

15
36
29
14

450

27
27
38

50

Black or
African
American

34
31
13
12
10
137

White

18
33
28
15

901

Consumes

a great

Latino del::. t:;a

political

news

32 22
33 33
22 27
8 14
5 4
163 627

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

47

31

13
9
364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

44
32
10

364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

20
31
34
10

6

364

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

42

25

22
11
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

31
30
14

9
17

274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

20
32
14
18
15
274



[9]1 Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Compensation for executives

Consumes

Inde- Black or a great

Response Topline Democrat p/e;\;l;:t RI?:::\b Female Male Url(;er 45+ Corl\:(e)ge College Asian AAfrit:.an White Latino d?:i z;a

party merican political

news

A great deal 42 49 40 37 43 41 28 49 42 43 23 39 45 36 48
Some 31 26 32 35 31 31 34 30 28 36 39 28 30 37 32
Only a little 11 10 11 12 9 13 18 8 12 9 14 12 10 14 10
Not at all 7 8 5 7 6 9 9 6 8 6 10 8 8 3 4
Don't know 9 6 12 9 11 5 11 8 10 5| 13 12 6 11 5
Weighted N 1,265 474 307 484 672 593 407 858 815 450 50 137 901 163 627

[10] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Cost of inputs, like raw materials, machinery, and energy

Consumes

Inde- TG a great

Response Topline Democrat pf::ii:t lec'::‘b Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Co'l\::ge College Asian AAfric‘an White Latino de|::_ :;a

party merican political

news

A great deal 32 28 33 37 30 36 30 33 32 33 38 36 32 36 38
Some 41 46 37 40 41 4 37 43 38 48 30 33 43 41 44
Only a little 16 15 19 15 15 16 22 13 17 13 18 15 16 15 12
Not at all 4 6 3 3 4 4 5 3 5 2 8 6 4 2 2
Don't know 7 6 9 6 10 3 5 8 9 4 5 10 5 6 4
Weighted N 1,265 474 307 484 672 593 407 858 815 450 50 137 901 163 627

[11] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Companies paying back debts

Consumes

Inde- Black or a great

Response Topline Democrat p/e::ii:t ':iec';l:‘b Female Male Ur:;er 45+ CoII:ge College Asian AAfric.an White Latino ds:::: Z;a

party merican political

news

A great deal 23 25 18 23 22 24 29 20 26 16 21 34 19 36 26
Some 35 34 35 37 33 37 35 35 32 41 51 26 36 31 36
Only a little 18 18 22 17 17 20 18 18 17 21 17 14 19 19 18
Not at all 9 9 10 9 7 1 7 10 10 8 6 11 10 3 9
Don't know 15 15 15 15 22 8 10 17 15 14 5 14 15 10 12
Weighted N 1,265 474 307 484 672 593 407 858 815 450 50 137 901 163 627

Page 4/7 (A6KMDW)

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

41
31
12
9
7

364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

28
40
18
5

8
364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news
21
38
18

8
15

364

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

31
28
12
11
18
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

24
36
22

5
13
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

17
30
20
11
23

274



[12] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Returns to investors and shareholders

Response

A great deal
Some

Only a little
Not at all
Don't know

Weighted N

Topline Democrat

30
36
16

12

1,265

35
34
12

13
474

Inde-
pendent
/ Third
party

28
34
15
10
13

307

Repub
lican

26
38
20

11
484

Female Male

29 30
36 36
13 19
5 8
17 7
672 593

Under
45

29
31
20

8
13
407

[13] Will your health insurance premiums go up or down in 2026?

Response

Go up a lot

Go up some
Stay the same
Go down some
Go down a lot

| don't have health
insurance

Weighted N

Page 5/7 (A6KMDW)

Topline Democrat

18
43
28

1,265

24
44
26

474

Inde-
pendent
/ Third

party

23
41
24

2
<0.5

10

307

Repub
lican

9
43
34
7
3

4

484

Female Male

17 20
46 40
29 27
3 6

1 2

3 6
672 593

Under
45

19
36
29

407

No
“k College
30 31
38 32
14 15
6 7
12 15
858 815
No
B College
18 19
46 37
28 32
3 5
2 2
3 5
858 815

College Asian

28
42
16

450

24
36
33

50

College Asian

17
55
22

<0.5

450

23
39
27

50

Black or
African
American

33
29
12
12
14
137

Black or
African
American

24
30
31

137

White

29
37
16

11
901

White

17
46
28

901

Latino

38
17
4
10
163

Latino

19
33
36

<0.5

163

Consumes
a great
dealora
lot of
political
news

36
35
17

6

627

Consumes
a great
deal or a
lot of
political
news

20
46
25
4
2

627

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

29
35
17

7
12
364

Consumes
a
moderate
amount
of
political
news

17
40
32
5
1

364

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

18
39
12

8
24
274

Consumes
a little or
no
political
news

16
40
31
4
3

274



[14] Below are two statements about President Trump and the United States' recent military operation in Venezuela. Which do you agree with
more, even if neither is exactly correct?

Statement A:
Under President Trump's leadership, the United States military brought Nicolds Maduro, a dictator and narcoterrorist, to justice. The U.S. will
ensure a safe, proper, and judicious transition. Once the oil starts running, the American people won't be on the hook for a cent of it.

The days of weakness are over. We're at war with drug trafficking organizations, not Venezuela, and we will deploy every tool necessary to
eradicate threats to our national security.

Statement B:
While Americans can't afford the cost of living at home, President Trump is getting us involved in yet another forever war abroad. The attack on
Venezuela isn't to stop drug traffickers or take out a dictator, it's to distract us from the fact that Trump has done nothing to bring costs down.

Instead of "running" other countries, we need a government that's focused on making life better here at home. (N=632)
(SPLITA)

Consumesa Consumesa Consumes

Inde- Repub Under No Black or great deal moderate  a little or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ i Female Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino oralot of amount of no
Third party ican & American political political political
news news news

fntitrzme”t A much 29 10 25| s2| 27| 32| 23| 33| 33| 22 23 33 20 34 24 28
Statement A 17 7 19 26 18 16 20 15 16 20 21 16 13 11 21 23
somewhat more
Statement B 2 2 27 13 20 23 27 19 21 23 19 19 34 19 25 23
somewhat more
statement B much 30 55 25 8 32 28 28 31 28 34 36 30 31 35 26 25
more
Don't know 2 2 3 1 2| 1 2| 2 2 1 <0.5 2 2 1 4 1
STATEMENT A
(TOTAL) 46 17 44 78 45 48 43 48 49 42 44 49 33 45 45 51
STATEMENT B
(TOTAL) 52 81 52 21 52| 51 55 50 49 57 55 49 65 54 51 48
STATEMENT A (NET) -6 -64 -8 +57 -7 -3 -12 =2 0 -15 -1 0 -32 -9 -6 +3
Weighted N 632 237 162 233 334 298 215 417 419 213 68 423 89 291 177 164

Page 6/7 (A6KMDW)



[15] Below are two statements about President Trump and the United States' recent military operation in Venezuela. Which do you agree with
more, even if neither is exactly correct?

Statement A:
Under President Trump's leadership, the United States military brought Nicolds Maduro, a dictator and narcoterrorist, to justice. The U.S. will
ensure a safe, proper, and judicious transition. Once the oil starts running, the American people won't be on the hook for a cent of it.

The days of weakness are over. We're at war with drug trafficking organizations, not Venezuela, and we will deploy every tool necessary to
eradicate threats to our national security.

Statement B:
While Americans can't afford the cost of living at home, President Trump is getting us involved in yet another forever war abroad. The attack on
Venezuela isn't to stop drug traffickers or take out a dictator, it's to grab their oil and make Trump's fellow billionaires even richer.

We need a government that's focused on lowering costs for working Americans, not making money for Big Oil. (N=633)
(SPLIT B)

Consumesa Consumesa Consumes

Inde- Repub Under No Black or great deal moderate  a little or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ i P Female Male 45 45+ Coll College African White Latino oralot of amount of no
Third party ican oflege American political political political
news news news

statement A much 28 3 20 55 29 26 14 33 30 23 3 31 21 28 31 19
more
Statement A 14 10 13 18 10 19 23 10 14 15 19 13 21 14 13 15
somewhat more
Statement B 19 26 18 12 19 18 34 12 20 16 27 16 35 18 16 25
somewhat more
;titreeme”t B much 35 57 46 8 39 32 25 40 32 41 45 36 23 39 37 22
Don't know 4 3 3 6 3 6 4 5 4 5 6 3 <0.5 1 2 19
STATEMENT A
(TOTAL) 42 13 33 73 39 45 37 43 44 38 22 44 42 42 44 34
STATEMENT B
(TOTAL) 54 83 64 20 58 50 59 52 52 57 72 52 58 57 58 47
STATEMENT A (NET) -12 -70 -31 +53 -19 -5 -22 -9 -8 -19 -50 -8 -16 -15 -9 -13
Weighted N 633 240 144 249 340 293 190 443 396 237 68 480 70 337 182 114

Page 7/7 (A6KMDW)



