

From January 9 to 11, 2026, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,265 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and recalled presidential vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ± 3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,265 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Personal items, like clothing, electronics, or furniture and home goods

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very concerned	36	46	36	28	43	29	38	35	39	31	34	50	34	37	38	34	35
Somewhat concerned	34	35	34	34	32	37	32	35	32	39	27	27	36	33	34	36	32
A little concerned	20	13	21	25	16	24	20	19	18	21	26	15	19	24	20	19	18
Not concerned at all	10	7	9	14	9	10	10	10	11	8	14	8	10	6	8	10	14
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[2] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Groceries

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very concerned	57	68	57	46	61	51	51	59	60	50	34	62	57	59	58	58	52
Somewhat concerned	26	21	29	29	23	30	27	26	23	33	28	23	27	26	24	26	33
A little concerned	11	7	10	16	10	12	14	9	11	11	16	10	11	13	12	9	10
Not concerned at all	6	4	5	9	6	6	8	5	6	6	22	6	5	2	6	7	6
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[3] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Housing, like rent or mortgage

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very concerned	47	57	45	38	52	42	50	46	50	41	42	62	45	54	47	47	46
Somewhat concerned	27	25	27	27	26	27	28	26	25	30	28	23	26	32	25	31	25
A little concerned	15	11	17	18	12	18	13	16	14	16	15	8	17	10	17	11	16
Not concerned at all	11	7	10	17	10	13	10	12	11	13	15	8	12	4	11	10	13
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[4] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Utilities

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very concerned	48	58	50	37	52	43	42	51	50	44	37	58	48	45	51	51	37
Somewhat concerned	34	29	37	36	33	34	35	33	31	37	35	24	33	41	30	31	45
A little concerned	14	11	10	19	11	17	17	12	14	14	17	10	15	11	14	13	15
Not concerned at all	5	3	4	8	5	6	6	4	5	5	11	7	5	2	6	4	4
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[5] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Health insurance premiums

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very concerned	54	64	54	43	57	50	51	55	55	51	36	65	53	57	56	54	46
Somewhat concerned	26	23	26	30	25	27	27	26	23	31	37	17	26	30	23	30	27
A little concerned	13	10	11	17	12	14	16	11	14	10	16	14	13	9	13	9	17
Not concerned at all	8	4	9	10	6	9	7	8	8	7	10	5	8	4	7	6	10
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[6] Please indicate how concerned you are, if at all, about prices rising for each of the following items.

— Prescription drugs

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Very concerned	46	59	43	36	51	41	43	48	49	42	34	55	45	48	48	47	42
Somewhat concerned	27	24	33	26	25	28	29	26	26	29	29	23	27	25	25	31	25
A little concerned	16	12	16	21	15	18	18	16	15	19	8	15	17	19	16	13	22
Not concerned at all	10	6	8	17	9	12	10	11	11	10	29	7	10	8	11	9	11
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[7] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Corporate profits

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
A great deal	46	52	47	39	47	45	37	50	47	44	39	44	46	51	54	44	31
Some	31	27	31	35	29	33	35	29	28	37	38	30	31	29	31	32	30
Only a little	10	9	8	12	9	10	12	8	9	10	6	10	11	8	8	10	14
Not at all	6	5	6	6	4	8	9	5	7	4	11	5	6	5	4	6	9
Don't know	7	7	8	8	11	4	6	8	9	4	5	11	6	7	4	7	17
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[8] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Compensation for average workers

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
A great deal	21	19	21	22	18	24	29	17	24	15	27	34	18	32	22	20	20
Some	33	27	35	36	31	34	32	33	31	36	27	31	33	33	33	31	32
Only a little	26	30	24	24	25	28	23	28	24	29	38	13	28	22	27	34	14
Not at all	13	17	12	11	16	11	11	15	13	14	3	12	15	8	14	10	18
Don't know	7	7	8	7	10	4	5	8	8	5	5	10	6	5	4	6	15
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[9] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Compensation for executives

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
A great deal	42	49	40	37	43	41	28	49	42	43	23	39	45	36	48	41	31
Some	31	26	32	35	31	31	34	30	28	36	39	28	30	37	32	31	28
Only a little	11	10	11	12	9	13	18	8	12	9	14	12	10	14	10	12	12
Not at all	7	8	5	7	6	9	9	6	8	6	10	8	8	3	4	9	11
Don't know	9	6	12	9	11	5	11	8	10	5	13	12	6	11	5	7	18
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[10] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Cost of inputs, like raw materials, machinery, and energy

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
A great deal	32	28	33	37	30	36	30	33	32	33	38	36	32	36	38	28	24
Some	41	46	37	40	41	41	37	43	38	48	30	33	43	41	44	40	36
Only a little	16	15	19	15	15	16	22	13	17	13	18	15	16	15	12	18	22
Not at all	4	6	3	3	4	4	5	3	5	2	8	6	4	2	2	5	5
Don't know	7	6	9	6	10	3	5	8	9	4	5	10	5	6	4	8	13
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[11] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Companies paying back debts

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
A great deal	23	25	18	23	22	24	29	20	26	16	21	34	19	36	26	21	17
Some	35	34	35	37	33	37	35	35	32	41	51	26	36	31	36	38	30
Only a little	18	18	22	17	17	20	18	18	17	21	17	14	19	19	18	18	20
Not at all	9	9	10	9	7	11	7	10	10	8	6	11	10	3	9	8	11
Don't know	15	15	15	15	22	8	10	17	15	14	5	14	15	10	12	15	23
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[12] Below are some components on the business side that may contribute to the prices of everyday goods and services.

To what extent are each of the following components responsible for the prices you pay for everyday goods and services?

— Returns to investors and shareholders

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
A great deal	30	35	28	26	29	30	29	30	31	28	24	33	29	31	36	29	18
Some	36	34	34	38	36	36	31	38	32	42	36	29	37	38	35	35	39
Only a little	16	12	15	20	13	19	20	14	15	16	33	12	16	17	17	17	12
Not at all	6	6	10	5	5	8	8	6	7	6	2	12	7	4	6	7	8
Don't know	12	13	13	11	17	7	13	12	15	8	5	14	11	10	7	12	24
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[13] Will your health insurance premiums go up or down in 2026?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Asian	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Go up a lot	18	24	23	9	17	20	19	18	19	17	23	24	17	19	20	17	16
Go up some	43	44	41	43	46	40	36	46	37	55	39	30	46	33	46	40	40
Stay the same	28	26	24	34	29	27	29	28	32	22	27	31	28	36	25	32	31
Go down some	4	3	2	7	3	6	7	3	5	3	7	3	4	7	4	5	4
Go down a lot	2	1	<0.5	3	1	2	1	2	2	<0.5	0	4	2	<0.5	2	1	3
I don't have health insurance	5	2	10	4	3	6	7	3	5	3	5	7	3	5	3	5	7
Weighted N	1,265	474	307	484	672	593	407	858	815	450	50	137	901	163	627	364	274

[14] Below are two statements about President Trump and the United States' recent military operation in Venezuela. Which do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly correct?

Statement A:

Under President Trump's leadership, the United States military brought Nicolás Maduro, a dictator and narcoterrorist, to justice. The U.S. will ensure a safe, proper, and judicious transition. Once the oil starts running, the American people won't be on the hook for a cent of it.

The days of weakness are over. We're at war with drug trafficking organizations, not Venezuela, and we will deploy every tool necessary to eradicate threats to our national security.

Statement B:

While Americans can't afford the cost of living at home, President Trump is getting us involved in yet another forever war abroad. The attack on Venezuela isn't to stop drug traffickers or take out a dictator, it's to distract us from the fact that Trump has done nothing to bring costs down.

Instead of "running" other countries, we need a government that's focused on making life better here at home. (N=632)
(SPLITA)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Statement A much more	29	10	25	52	27	32	23	33	33	22	23	33	20	34	24	28
Statement A somewhat more	17	7	19	26	18	16	20	15	16	20	21	16	13	11	21	23
Statement B somewhat more	22	26	27	13	20	23	27	19	21	23	19	19	34	19	25	23
Statement B much more	30	55	25	8	32	28	28	31	28	34	36	30	31	35	26	25
Don't know	2	2	3	1	2	1	2	2	2	1	<0.5	2	2	1	4	1
STATEMENT A (TOTAL)	46	17	44	78	45	48	43	48	49	42	44	49	33	45	45	51
STATEMENT B (TOTAL)	52	81	52	21	52	51	55	50	49	57	55	49	65	54	51	48
STATEMENT A (NET)	-6	-64	-8	+57	-7	-3	-12	-2	0	-15	-11	0	-32	-9	-6	+3
Weighted N	632	237	162	233	334	298	215	417	419	213	68	423	89	291	177	164

[15] Below are two statements about President Trump and the United States' recent military operation in Venezuela. Which do you agree with more, even if neither is exactly correct?

Statement A:

Under President Trump's leadership, the United States military brought Nicolás Maduro, a dictator and narcoterrorist, to justice. The U.S. will ensure a safe, proper, and judicious transition. Once the oil starts running, the American people won't be on the hook for a cent of it.

The days of weakness are over. We're at war with drug trafficking organizations, not Venezuela, and we will deploy every tool necessary to eradicate threats to our national security.

Statement B:

While Americans can't afford the cost of living at home, President Trump is getting us involved in yet another forever war abroad. The attack on Venezuela isn't to stop drug traffickers or take out a dictator, it's to grab their oil and make Trump's fellow billionaires even richer.

We need a government that's focused on lowering costs for working Americans, not making money for Big Oil. (N=633)

(SPLIT B)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino	Consumes a great deal or a lot of political news	Consumes a moderate amount of political news	Consumes a little or no political news
Statement A much more	28	3	20	55	29	26	14	33	30	23	3	31	21	28	31	19
Statement A somewhat more	14	10	13	18	10	19	23	10	14	15	19	13	21	14	13	15
Statement B somewhat more	19	26	18	12	19	18	34	12	20	16	27	16	35	18	16	25
Statement B much more	35	57	46	8	39	32	25	40	32	41	45	36	23	39	37	22
Don't know	4	3	3	6	3	6	4	5	4	5	6	3	<0.5	1	2	19
STATEMENT A (TOTAL)	42	13	33	73	39	45	37	43	44	38	22	44	42	42	44	34
STATEMENT B (TOTAL)	54	83	64	20	58	50	59	52	52	57	72	52	58	57	53	47
STATEMENT A (NET)	-12	-70	-31	+53	-19	-5	-22	-9	-8	-19	-50	-8	-16	-15	-9	-13
Weighted N	633	240	144	249	340	293	190	443	396	237	68	480	70	337	182	114